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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 201718 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 150 150 150 150
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 60 60

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of all Students = Students (Including = (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
years) male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement = reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [4 430 249 679 639 40 0 19 439 394 0 0
Years
Program
(s)]
PG [2 35 34 69 69 0 0 0 61 0 18 0
Years
Program
(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of I\
Year students intake students Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates Se
in the year admitted in the Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) H
year time
(2012-13) 150 148 (2013-14) 25 (2015-16) 148 68 350000 (Three lakh 1(
fifty thousand)
(2013-14) 150 148 (2014-15) 35 (2016-17) 149 58 450000 (Four lakh 1
fifty thousand)
(2014-15) 150 147 (2015-16) 35 (2017-18) 158 85 450000 (Four lakh 1

fifty thousand)



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2014-15) 60 48 (2015-16) 35

(2015-16) 60 55 (2016-17) 49

(2016-17) 60 44 (2017-18) 42

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

27

0

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

809000 (Eight lakh nine thousand)

3727440 (Thirty seven lakh tewnty
seven thousand four hundred fort

y)

706300 (Seven lakh six thousand t
hree hundred)

0 (Zero)

94116000 (Nine crore forty one lak
h sixteen thousand)

2000000 (Twenty lakh )

0 (Zero)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of s
students graduates (Amountin Rs.)  selectet
placed Studies
1 450000 (Four lakh fifty 0
thousand)
2 500000 (Five lakh) 1
1 550000 (Five lakh fifty 1
thousand)
2015-16
1
0
2016-17 201t
Utilised Amount Utilised #

809000 (Eight lakh nine thousand)

5510800 (Fifty five lakh ten thousa
nd eight hundred)

567800 (Five lakh sixty seven thou
sand eight hundred)

0 (Zero)

63184000 (Six crore thirty one lakh
eighty four thousand)

1623000 (Sixteen lakh twenty thre
e thousand)

50000 (Fifty thousand)

383153 (Three lakl
sand fifty three)

2699755 (Twenty ¢
ne thousand sevel
ve)

400422 (Four lakh
enty two)

0 (Two lakh ninety
five hundred eight

58527000 (Five crc
kh twenty seven tt

1326953 (Thirteen
housand nine hun

50000 (Fifty thous.



Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18

4795000

Forty seven lakh ninety five thousand

2017

2016-17

4875000

2017-18

435000

Four lakh thirty five thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Forty eight lakh seventy five thousand

2016

2015-16

7

3995600

2016-17

100000

One lakh

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015

Thirty nine lakh ninety five thousan

2015-16

240000

Two lakh forty thousanc

Yes, more than 80'
buildings

No

Yes, more than 80'
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previ

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age

1 BHARAT APPARAO 39
BHANVASE

2 SHUBHA S KOTAMBKAR 50

3 ASHISH MANOHARRAO 45
MAHALLE

4 RAMESH P BIRMOD 33

Designation
Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Male

Qualification = Experience (In

Months)
Ph.D 228
Ph.D 280
Ph.D 12
M.Tech 94

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Joining Leaving
Date Date

10-10- -
2013

04-07- -
2009

06-08- 12-01-
2009 2017

25-07- -
2013



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

MANOJ LOMAS MESHRAM
SHRIKANT DHARMRA|]
WARBHE

ASAR AHMED

AMIT ] AGRAWAL

PRATIBHA SUNIL AGRAWAL

SHEETAL D DESHMUKH
MAHESHKUMAR
NARSINGRAO YENKIE

MADHUKAR G
BHOTMANGE

SHILPA A PANDE

SAMEER M WAGH

VINOD NATHUJI GANVIR

N THEJO KALYANI

VIJAY BHAURAO PAWDE

SIDDHARTH ULLHAS

MESHRAM

RAJENDRAKUMAR
PANDURANG UGWEKAR

SHEKHAR LAXMAN
PANDHARIPANDE

GIRISH MANOHARRAO
DESHMUKH

DILIP KESHAVRAO
KAWADKAR

PRAMOD NAMEDORAO
BELKHODE

CHANDAN M CHAWHAN
RAJU BHAGWATRAO
MANKAR

PRADEEP GOPALRAO
SHENDE

SANJAY PRALHAD SHIRSAT

ANAND CHANDRAKANT
SHENDE

PALLAVI JAYANT GIRI

NARESH M PATIL

44

35

37

33

42

36

62

56

45

43

41

42

35

43

56

56

53

58

40

45

55

51

40

34

38

48

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

104

76

70

142

76

442

394

274

266

202

118

76

180

356

407

385

181

214

411

303

202

138

148

244

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

19-07-
2003

10-10-
2013

29-07-
2013

11-10-
2013

19-07-
2013

23-07-
2013

16-03-
1982

02-09-
1986

23-07-
2013

03-07-
2003

23-06-
2003

25-07-
2013

24-07-
2013

17-11-
2004

31-07-
2013

26-11-
1985

05-08-
2013

02-09-
1986

07-08-
2009

01-08-
2013

07-10-
2005

05-02-
2005

17-11-
2003

06-08-
2013

24-07-
2013

18-06-
2003



31 SNEHA VIJAY KARADBHAJNE
32 BHASKAR CHITAMAN
HALAMI

33 PARESH HIRALAL SALAME

34 VIJAY Y KARABHJANE

[ 1 agree

40

35

41

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

190

197

70

70

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

24-06-
2003

01-07-
2003

01-10-
2013

09-10-
2013



