

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-I-1118

Institute Name: Laxminarayan Institute of Technology

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	150	150	150	150	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	60	60			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [4 Years Program (s)]	430	249	679	639	40	0	19	439	394	0	0
PG [2 Years Program (s)]	35	34	69	69	0	0	0	61	0	18	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	N se H
(2012-13)	150	148	(2013-14)	25	(2015-16)	148	68	350000 (Three lakh fifty thousand)	10
(2013-14)	150	148	(2014-15)	35	(2016-17)	149	58	450000 (Four lakh fifty thousand)	10
(2014-15)	150	147	(2015-16)	35	(2017-18)	158	85	450000 (Four lakh fifty thousand)	10

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of s selected Studies
(2014-15)	60	48	(2015-16)	35	1	450000 (Four lakh fifty thousand)	0
(2015-16)	60	55	(2016-17)	49	2	500000 (Five lakh)	1
(2016-17)	60	44	(2017-18)	42	1	550000 (Five lakh fifty thousand)	1

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	27
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	0	1
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised /
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excl	uding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	809000 (Eight lakh nine thousand)	809000 (Eight lakh nine thousand)	383153 (Three lak sand fifty three)
New Equipment for Laboratories	3727440 (Thirty seven lakh tewnty seven thousand four hundred fort y)	5510800 (Fifty five lakh ten thousa nd eight hundred)	2699755 (Twenty ne thousand seve ve)
Engineering Workshops	706300 (Seven lakh six thousand t hree hundred)	567800 (Five lakh sixty seven thou sand eight hundred)	400422 (Four lakh enty two)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Two lakh ninety five hundred eigh
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	94116000 (Nine crore forty one lak h sixteen thousand)	63184000 (Six crore thirty one lakh eighty four thousand)	58527000 (Five cro
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	2000000 (Twenty lakh)	1623000 (Sixteen lakh twenty thre e thousand)	1326953 (Thirteen
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (Zero)	50000 (Fifty thousand)	50000 (Fifty thous

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	9	9	7
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	2	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	4795000	4875000	3995600
Amount Received in Words	Forty seven lakh ninety five thousand	Forty eight lakh seventy five thousand	Thirty nine lakh ninety five thousan

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	5	1	2
Total no. of Client Organizations	5	1	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	435000	100000	240000
Amount Received in Words	Four lakh thirty five thousand	One lakh	Two lakh forty thousanc

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80 buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80 buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous received highly reputed national awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous received highly reputed national awards/recognition from Central government agencies and received highly reputed national awards/recognition from Central government agencies and received highly reputed national awards/recognition from Central government agencies and received highly reputed national awards/recognition from Central government agencies and received highly reputed national awards/recognition from Central government agencies and received highly reputed national awards/recognition from Central government agencies and received highly reputed national awards/recognition from Central government agencies and received highly reputed national awards/recognition from Central government agencies and received highly reputed national awards/recognition from Central government agencies and received highly reputed national awards/recognition from Central government agencies and received highly reputed national awards/recognition from Central government agenci

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	BHARAT APPARAO BHANVASE	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	10-10- 2013	
2	SHUBHA S KOTAMBKAR	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	280	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2009	
3	ASHISH MANOHARRAO MAHALLE	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	12	Yes	No	06-08- 2009	12-01- 2017
4	RAMESH P BIRMOD	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	94	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2013	

5	MANOJ LOMAS MESHRAM	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	255	Yes	Yes	19-07- 2003	
6	SHRIKANT DHARMRAJ WARBHE	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	104	Yes	Yes	10-10- 2013	
7	ASAR AHMED	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	76	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2013	
8	AMIT J AGRAWAL	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	70	Yes	Yes	11-10- 2013	
9	PRATIBHA SUNIL AGRAWAL	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	142	Yes	Yes	19-07- 2013	
10	SHEETAL D DESHMUKH	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	76	Yes	Yes	23-07- 2013	
11	MAHESHKUMAR NARSINGRAO YENKIE	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	442	Yes	Yes	16-03- 1982	
12	MADHUKAR G BHOTMANGE	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	394	Yes	Yes	02-09- 1986	
13	SHILPA A PANDE	45	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	274	Yes	Yes	23-07- 2013	
14	SAMEER M WAGH	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	266	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2003	
15	VINOD NATHUJI GANVIR	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	202	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2003	
16	N THEJO KALYANI	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	118	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2013	
17	VIJAY BHAURAO PAWDE	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	76	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2013	
18	SIDDHARTH ULLHAS MESHRAM	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	17-11- 2004	
19	RAJENDRAKUMAR PANDURANG UGWEKAR	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	356	Yes	Yes	31-07- 2013	
20	SHEKHAR LAXMAN PANDHARIPANDE	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	407	Yes	Yes	26-11- 1985	
21	GIRISH MANOHARRAO DESHMUKH	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	358	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2013	
22	DILIP KESHAVRAO KAWADKAR	58	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	385	Yes	Yes	02-09- 1986	
23	PRAMOD NAMEDORAO BELKHODE	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	181	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2009	
24	CHANDAN M CHAWHAN	45	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	214	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2013	
25	RAJU BHAGWATRAO MANKAR	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	411	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2005	
26	PRADEEP GOPALRAO SHENDE	51	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	303	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2005	
27	SANJAY PRALHAD SHIRSAT	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	202	Yes	Yes	17-11- 2003	
28	ANAND CHANDRAKANT SHENDE	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	138	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2013	
29	PALLAVI JAYANT GIRI	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	148	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2013	
30	NARESH M PATIL	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	244	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2003	

31	SNEHA VIJAY KARADBHAJNE	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	190	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2003	
32	BHASKAR CHITAMAN HALAMI	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	197	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2003	
33	PARESH HIRALAL SALAME	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	70	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2013	
34	VIJAY Y KARABHJANE	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	70	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2013	

 \square I agree

Submit